N62271-15-Q-1232
Page 1 of 4
01 June 2015

Request for Quote   N62271-15-Q-1232
This Request for Quote (RFQ), N62271-15-Q-1232, is prepared in accordance with the format in FAR 13 and supplemented with additional information included in this notice.  This RFQ intends to result in Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Brand Name Sole Source Purchase Order. The award will be evaluated on a technically-acceptable-lowest-price basis. The NAICS associated with this purchase is 541712.
The Naval Postgraduate School is requesting a quote for the following:
	CLIN
	DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS
	QTY
	U / I
	U / P
	E / P

	0001
	CFD++ CR, MM, EDP

CFD++ Compressible Real Gas Version with Moving Mesh and

Eulerian Dispersed Phase Add on Modules

(1 Serial Licenses + 30 Parallel Licenses)

Period of Performance: One (1) year 
	1
	Subscription
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0002
	MIME Mesh Generator (1 Seat)
Period of Performance: One (1) year
	1
	Subscription
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0003
	Option One:

CFD++ CR, MM, EDP

CFD++ Compressible Real Gas Version with Moving Mesh and

Eulerian Dispersed Phase Add on Modules

(1 Serial Licenses + 30 Parallel Licenses)

Period of Performance: One (1) year
	1
	Subscription
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	0004
	Option Two:

MIME Mesh Generator (1 Seat)

Period of Performance: One (1) year
	1
	Subscription
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Include any Federal and/or Educational discounts and specify the discount amount/percentage.
Provide a delivery date from ARO.

If there is a shipping cost, please provide a NTE (not to exceed) amount.

Instructions for Submission of Quotation:
The proposal shall be submitted no later than 5:00 PM PST 12 June 2015 and shall be valid for 60 days.
Point of Contact:
NPS Contract Specialist
Name: Robert B Gallagher

Phone: 831-656-7853

Email: rbgallag@nps.edu 
Paperless Contracting:
All contractual documents (i.e. contracts, purchase orders, task orders, delivery orders and modifications) related to the instant procurement are considered to be "issued" by the government when copies are either deposited in the mail, transmitted by facsimile, or sent by other electronic commerce methods, such as email.  The government's acceptance of the contractor's proposal constitutes bilateral agreement to "issue" contractual documents as detailed herein.

The following PROVISIONS AND CLAUSES apply to this acquisition and will be incorporated into any resultant purchase order.  
	52.202-1
	Definitions
	(JAN 2012)

	52.204-7
	System for Award Management 
	(JUL 2013)

	52.204-13
	SAM Maintenance
	(JUL 2013)

	52.212-1
	Instructions to Offerors-Commercial Items
	(FEB 2012)

	52.212-3
	Offeror Representations and Certifications Commercial Items Alt I
	(DEC 2012)

	52.212-4
	Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items
	(JUN 2013)

	52.212-5
	Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement Statutes or Executive Orders-Commercial Items
	(JUN 2014)

	52.252-1
	Solicitation Provisions Incorporated by Reference), http://farsite.hill.af.mil/ and www.acq.osd.mil
	(FEB 1998)

	52.252-2
	Clauses Incorporated by Reference http://farsite.hill.af.mil/ and www.acq.osd.mil
	(FEB 1998)

	52.217-7
	Option for Increased Quantity -- Separately Priced Line Item 
	(Mar 1989)


52.212-2 Evaluation -- Commercial Items (JAN 1999):
(a) The Government will award a contract resulting from this solicitation to the responsible quoter whose quote conforming to the solicitation will be most advantageous to the Government, price and other factors considered.

The following factors shall be used to evaluate offers: 

Technical 

Price

Procedures in FAR 13.106 are applicable to this procurement. While price will be a significant factor in the evaluation of offers, the final contract award will be based on the combination of the factors above.

(b) Options. The Government will evaluate offers for award purposes by adding the total price for all options to the total price for the basic requirement. The Government may determine that an offer is unacceptable if the option prices are significantly unbalanced. Evaluation of options shall not obligate the Government to exercise the option(s).

(c) A written notice of award or acceptance of a quote mailed or otherwise furnished to the successful quoter within the time for acceptance specified in the quote, shall result in a binding contract without further action by either party. Before the quote's specified expiration time, the Government may accept a quote (or part of a quote), whether or not there are negotiations after its receipt, unless a written notice of withdrawal is received before award.


The following clauses incorporated in 52.212-5 are also applicable:

	52.204-10
	Reporting Executive compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
	(AUG 2012)

	52.209-6
	Protecting the Government’ Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment 
	(DEC 2010)

	52.219-28
	Post-Award Small Business Program Representation 
	(JUL 2013)

	52.222-3
	Convict Labor
	(JUN 2003)

	52.222-19
	Child Labor—Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies 
	(MAR 2012)

	52.222-21
	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
	(FEB 1999)

	52.222-26
	Equal Opportunity
	(MAR 2007)

	52.222-50
	Combating Trafficking in Persons
	(FEB 2009)

	52.223-18
	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging while Driving 
	(AUG 2011)

	52.225-13
	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
	(JUN 2008)

	52.232-33
	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer—Central Contractor Registration
	(OCT. 2003)

	52.232-39
	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
	(JUN 2013)

	52.232-40
	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
	(DEC 2013)

	52.233-3
	Protest After Award 
	(AUG 1996)

	52.233-4
	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim 
	(OCT 2004)


The following DFARS provisions and clauses apply to this acquisition and are incorporated by reference.  If the offeror has completed any of the following provisions listed in this paragraph 

electronically as part of its annual representations and certifications at https://www.acquisition.gov, the offeror they are to indicated in the submitted quote, there is no need to complete these provisions again for a this solicitation.

	252.203-7000
	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
	(SEP 2011)

	252.203-7002
	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
	(JAN 2009)

	252.203-7005
	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
	(NOV 2011)

	252.204-7003
	Control Of Government Personnel Work Product
	(APR 1992)

	252.204-7004
	Alternate A, System For Award Management
	(MAY 2013)

	252.204-7012
	Safeguarding of Unclassified Controlled Technical Information
	(NOV 2013)

	252.204-7015
	Disclosure of Information to Litigation Support Contractors
	(FEB 2014)

	252.215-7007
	Notice of Intent to Resolicit
	(JUN 2012)

	252.215-7008
	Only One Offer
	(JUN 2012)

	252.225-7000
	Buy American—Balance of Payments Program Certificate
	(JUN 2012)

	252.225-7001
	Buy American and Balance of Payments Program
	(DEC 2012

	252.232-7003
	Electronic Submission Of Payment Requests And Receiving Reports
	(JUN 2012)

	252.232-7006
	Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions
	(JUN 2012)

	252.232-7010
	Levies on Contract Payments
	(DEC 2006)

	252.232-7003
	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
	(JUN 2012)

	252.244-7000
	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
	(JUN 2013)

	252.247-7023
	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
	(MAY 2002)


Authorized Changes Only by Contracting Officer The Contractor shall not comply with any order, direction or request of Government personnel unless it is issued in writing and signed by the Contracting Officer, or is pursuant to specific authority otherwise included as part of this contract. Except as specified herein, no order, statement, or conduct of Government personnel who visit the contractor’s facilities or in any other manner communicates with Contractor personnel during the performance of this contract shall constitute a change under the Changes clause in Section I. In the event the Contractor effects any change at the direction of any person other the Contracting Officer, the change will be considered to have been made without authority and no adjustment will be made in the contract price to cover any increase in cost incurred as a result thereof. The address and telephone number of the Contracting Officer is:  tbd
